Mary Burley

https://www.maryburley.com

Costume Production

2026
2025
2025

2024

2023/
2024
2022/
2023
2022

2022
2022

2021

2021

2021
2021

2021

2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018

The Wiz

Six.: Teen Edition

Paw Patrol Live, Great
Pirate Adventure, Asia Tour
Baby Shark's Big
Broadwave Tour

Paw Patrol Live, Heroes
Unite Tour, June-July
Paw Patrol Live, Great
Pirate Adventure Tour
Medora Musical

Lucky Stiff
Tortoise and the Hare 2:
This Time it'’s Personal

CATS National Tour
Rent National Tour

The Revolutionists

A Midsummer Night's
Dream

Medora Musical

Ugly Duckling
Boom

Amahl and the Night Visitors

Evil Dead
Freaky Friday
Mama Mia

Costume Design

2021 Spitfire Grill
2021 Incognito

Education
Indiana University South Bend, 2018- 2022

Contact for References

*Due to Covid-19 Production got shut down right before opening
Member of IATSE

Red Mountain Theatre
Red Mountain Theatre
VStar Entertainment

VStar Entertainment
VStar Entertainment
VStar Entertainment
Stage West/TRMF

IUSB
IUSB

Morris Performing Arts
Center

Morris Performing Arts
Center

IUSB

Notre Dame Shakespeare

Stage West/TRMF

IUSB
IUSB
IUSB
IUSB
Trollwood Performing Arts
IUSB

Art 4
IUSB

Marykburley@gmail.com

Costume Technician
Costume Technician
Wardrobe

Head Wardrobe
Asst. Wardrobe
Asst. Wardrobe
Stitcher

Stitcher
Costume Shop Manager

Local Wardrobe

IATSE 187

Local Wardrobe

IATSE 187
Cutter/Draper/Stitcher
Scenic Stitcher/ Wardrobe

Stitcher

Stitcher/ Wardrobe Lead
Stitcher/ Distresser
Milliner
Stitcher/Wardrobe Lead
Stitcher/Wardrobe Crew
Stitcher/Wardrobe Crew

Costume Designer
Costume Designer

Des. Twyla Grider
Des. Missi Shepard
C.M. Dennis Pinero

P.M. Lindsay
Chapman
P.M. Hayley Hunt

P.M. Evan Shoaf

Des. Jason Resler
Des. Trina Benedict
Mgr. Aimee Cole
Des. Jason Resler

Deborah Mayers
Deborah Mayers

Mgr. Aimee Cole

Des. Jason Resler
Des. Trina Benedict
Mgr. Aimee Cole
Mgr. Aimee Cole
Mgr. Aimee Cole
Mgr. Aimee Cole
Mgr. Becky Scott
Mgr. Aimee Cole

Dir. Mark Albin
Dir. Mya Piccione

BFA in Theater with an emphasis in Design and Technical Production, Costume specialty



