

Mary Burley

<https://www.maryburley.com>

Marykburley@gmail.com

Costume Production

2026	<i>The Wiz</i>	Red Mountain Theatre	Costume Technician	Des. Twyla Grider
2025	<i>Six: Teen Edition</i>	Red Mountain Theatre	Costume Technician	Des. Missi Shepard
2025	<i>Paw Patrol Live, Great Pirate Adventure, Asia Tour</i>	VStar Entertainment	Wardrobe	C.M. Dennis Pinero
2024	<i>Baby Shark's Big Broadwave Tour</i>	VStar Entertainment	Head Wardrobe	P.M. Lindsay Chapman
2023/2024	<i>Paw Patrol Live, Heroes Unite Tour, June-July</i>	VStar Entertainment	Asst. Wardrobe	P.M. Hayley Hunt
2022/2023	<i>Paw Patrol Live, Great Pirate Adventure Tour</i>	VStar Entertainment	Asst. Wardrobe	P.M. Evan Shoaf
2022	<i>Medora Musical</i>	Stage West/TRMF	Stitcher	Des. Jason Resler Des. Trina Benedict
2022	<i>Lucky Stiff</i>	IUSB	Stitcher	Mgr. Aimee Cole
2022	<i>Tortoise and the Hare 2: This Time it's Personal</i>	IUSB	Costume Shop Manager	Des. Jason Resler
2021	<i>CATS National Tour</i>	Morris Performing Arts Center	Local Wardrobe IATSE 187	Deborah Mayers
2021	<i>Rent National Tour</i>	Morris Performing Arts Center	Local Wardrobe IATSE 187	Deborah Mayers
2021	<i>The Revolutionists</i>	IUSB	Cutter/Draper/Stitcher	Mgr. Aimee Cole
2021	<i>A Midsummer Night's Dream</i>	Notre Dame Shakespeare	Scenic Stitcher/ Wardrobe	
2021	<i>Medora Musical</i>	Stage West/TRMF	Stitcher	Des. Jason Resler Des. Trina Benedict
2020	<i>Ugly Duckling</i>	IUSB	Stitcher/ Wardrobe Lead	Mgr. Aimee Cole
2020	<i>Boom</i>	IUSB	Stitcher/ Distresser	Mgr. Aimee Cole
2019	<i>Amahl and the Night Visitors</i>	IUSB	Milliner	Mgr. Aimee Cole
2019	<i>Evil Dead</i>	IUSB	Stitcher/Wardrobe Lead	Mgr. Aimee Cole
2019	<i>Freaky Friday</i>	Trollwood Performing Arts	Stitcher/Wardrobe Crew	Mgr. Becky Scott
2018	<i>Mama Mia</i>	IUSB	Stitcher/Wardrobe Crew	Mgr. Aimee Cole

Costume Design

2021	<i>Spitfire Grill</i>	Art 4	Costume Designer	Dir. Mark Albin
2021	<i>Incognito</i>	IUSB	Costume Designer	Dir. Mya Piccione

Education

Indiana University South Bend, 2018- 2022

BFA in Theater with an emphasis in Design and Technical Production, Costume specialty

Contact for References

*Due to Covid-19 Production got shut down right before opening

Member of IATSE